the Annotated Code of Maryland, as amended (2003 Replacement Volume) (the “Tax Increment 5 

Act”), and Resolution No. ____ of the County Council of Prince George’s County, Maryland 6 

(the “Formation Resolution”) in an amount not to exceed the aggregate principal amount of 7 

Fourteen Million Dollars ($14,000,000) in order for the County to finance the construction of the 8 

parking improvements and infrastructure improvements as more particularly described herein; 9 

making certain findings and determinations, among others, concerning the public benefit and 10

[...]

any debt service reserve fund securing such Bonds and to pay administrative costs of the County 26 

related to the Northgate College Park Development District and the issuance of the Bonds.  27 

E. The special obligations bonds may be issued in one or more series in an aggregate 28 

principal amount not to exceed Fourteen Million Dollars ($14,000,000) (the “Bonds”).  The 29 

proceeds of the Bonds will be utilized solely to finance all or part of the costs of the 30 

improvements described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof through the 31 

issuance of such Bonds for delivery to the original purchaser in connection with a public offering 1